Wunder–Bar<sup>™</sup>

Automatic Bar Controls Inc.

#### Effective February 1, 2021

# ALL FIELDS MUST BE COMPLETED FOR THE REQUEST TO BE PROCESSED IF THIS ROF IS NOT INCLUDED WITH SHIPMENT, ALL UNITS WILL BECOME PROPERTY OF WUNDER-BAR

#### Administrative Process for Remanufacturing Orders:

- All Inbound Shipping Charges to be paid by Shipper
- All Outbound Shipping Charges to be paid by Wunder-Bar
- Remanufactured units can be shipped to a Participating Distributor or directly to a Customer location
  - Please specify in the "Return Address for Remanufactured Units" field below where the remanufactured units are to be shipped (Participating Distributor or Customer)
- Wunder-Bar will <u>ONLY</u> invoice Participating Distributor listed below for qualified units:
  - APEX, Gulf Ice Systems, Joe Kirwan Co., or Simgo (Canada Only)
- Certificates for qualified Out-of-Warranty (OOW) units will be issued to Participating Distributor ONLY
- Distributor will invoice Customer for remanufactured units

#### Date:

**Customer Name and Address:** 

## **Total Quantity of Barguns Submitted:**

### **Customer Contact Information:**

(Name, Email, & Phone #)

### **Return Address for Remanufactured Units:**

### Distributor Name and Address (for Invoicing and Certificate Issuance):

Participating Distributors: APEX, Gulf Ice Systems, Joe Kirwan Co., or Simgo (Canada Only)

### **Distributor Contact Information:**

(Name, Email, & Phone #)

## **Questions?**

Email: customerservice@wunderbar.com or contact your Participating Distributor



Automatic Bar Controls Inc.

COMPLETE MODEL NUMBER	SERIAL NUMBER	WARRANTY (Y / N) INTERNAL USE ONLY